
Vale Royal Rambling Club 

Summer Programme 2020 
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STARTS AT 

O.S. 

GRID 

REF/ 

POST 

CODE 

LEADER 
TELE-

PHONE 
MOBILE 

8 Aug 
Warburton’s 

wood 
E 5 

Layby Ball Lane 

Kingsley 

SJ601761 

WA6 8HN 
Ian Smith 

01606 

892370 

07484 

348425 

22 Aug    Salt Line Way E    5.5    
Salt Line Way 

CP 

SJ775582 

CW11 4YA 
Steve Cox 

01270   

582182 

07732   

684875 

5 Sept 
Aston ,Dutton 

& Acton Bridge 
E 8 

Aston Lane by 

church and 

school 

SJ555785 

WA7 3BD 

Graham 

Reid 

01928 

566091 

07867 

536071 

19 Sept  Styal M 9 
Roadside opp. 

Ship Inn 

SJ839835 

SK9 4JE 

Ross 

Cormick 

01606 

891626 

07866 

699413 

3 Oct Lymm E 8 
Crouchley Lane  

Car park 

SJ683868 

WA13 0AS 

Andy  

Pink 

01606 

737893 

07769 

550887 

16-19 

OCT  
AUTUMN BREAK: George IV Hotel, Criccieth   

 

Important Notice:  

COVID Safety Guidelines 

Members intending to walk MUST telephone the Leader to confirm the venue, starting time and map 

reference before 7 p.m. the previous evening.  

All walks are within 20-minute drive of Northwich. August walks will finish at lunch time 

Members are advised not to car share. 

Government guidance to be observed by all. 

 

All walks start at 10.00 a.m. only a few minutes grace will be allowed  

 

Guests are normally welcome, but members should consult the Chairperson or Leader before inviting 

them.  Guests should be advised about adequate clothing and footwear before embarking on any 

walks.  

 

All ramblers are reminded that although every effort is made to avoid mishaps, neither the Club nor 

the Leader may be held responsible for any accident.  

A copy of the Club Constitution is available for anyone to read.  Please contact the Secretary.  

 

Andy Pink  

CHAIRPERSON  
16wyattp@gmail.com  Tel: 01606 737893  

Margaret Wilson   

SECRETARY  
margaretwilson@lawnsdale.com  Tel: 01606 888 283  

Ross Cormick 

WALKS CO-ORDINATOR  
arcormick@aol.com  Tel: 01606 891626 

Helen Brewin 

TREASURER 
helen@pgstraining.com Tel: 079125 141 83 
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