Vale Royal Rambling Club Summer Programme 2020

DATE	WALK	GRADE	DISTANCE (MILES)	STARTS AT	O.S. GRID REF/ POST CODE	LEADER	TELE- PHONE	MOBILE
8 Aug	Warburton's wood	Е	5	Layby Ball Lane Kingsley	SJ601761 WA6 8HN	Ian Smith	01606 892370	07484 348425
22 Aug	Salt Line Way	Е	5.5	Salt Line Way CP	SJ775582 CW11 4YA	Steve Cox	01270 582182	07732 684875
5 Sept	Aston ,Dutton & Acton Bridge	Е	8	Aston Lane by church and school	SJ555785 WA7 3BD	Graham Reid	01928 566091	07867 536071
19 Sept	Styal	М	9	Roadside opp. Ship Inn	SJ839835 SK9 4JE	Ross Cormick	01606 891626	07866 699413
3 Oct	Lymm	Е	8	Crouchley Lane Car park	SJ683868 WA13 0AS	Andy Pink	01606 737893	07769 550887
16-19 OCT	AUTUMN BREAK: George IV Hotel, Criccieth							

Important Notice:

COVID Safety Guidelines

Members intending to walk MUST telephone the Leader to confirm the venue, starting time and map reference before 7 p.m. the previous evening.

All walks are within 20-minute drive of Northwich. August walks will finish at lunch time

Members are advised not to car share.

Government guidance to be observed by all.

All walks start at 10.00 a.m. only a few minutes grace will be allowed

Guests are normally welcome, but members should consult the Chairperson or Leader before inviting them. Guests should be advised about adequate clothing and footwear before embarking on any walks.

All ramblers are reminded that although every effort is made to avoid mishaps, neither the Club nor the Leader may be held responsible for any accident.

A copy of the Club Constitution is available for anyone to read. Please contact the Secretary.

Andy Pink CHAIRPERSON	16wyattp@gmail.com	Tel: 01606 737893
Margaret Wilson SECRETARY	margaretwilson@lawnsdale.com	Tel: 01606 888 283
Ross Cormick WALKS CO-ORDINATOR	arcormick@aol.com	Tel: 01606 891626
Helen Brewin TREASURER	helen@pgstraining.com	Tel: 079125 141 83